
Approve Change Order No. 4 to Centex Construction, LLC, under RFQ-02-04 LEE COUNTY JUSTICE 
CENTER EXPANSION, Contract No. 3083, for the Direct Material Purchase & Underground Tank - 
Shipping & Receiving - Sitework & Vertical Package in the amount of $74,684.00. This project was in 
the CIP and funds are available within the budget. Further authorize Chairman to execute Change Order 
No. 4. 

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: 
Approves the Change Order No. 4 that adjusts the contract due to Change Order No. 3 being processec 
against the wrong Phase. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval -__ 
4. Departmental Category: 02. ’ C;zc, 5. Meeting Date: ;/I-.&/la* 
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) 8. Request Initiated: 

X Consent Statute Commissioner 
Administrative Ordinance Department Construction & Design 
Appeals X Ad&. Code AC-4-4 Division 
Public Other By: Jim Lavender, Public Works 

Director 
Walk-On 

9. Background: 
On July 9, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners entered into a Construction Manager Agreemeni 
tiith Centex Rooney Construction Company under RFQ-02-04 Lee County Justice Center Expansior 
Nith an understanding that each phase of this project will be brought back to the Board for approval as 
ihey are negotiated. 

3n June 23, 2005, Change Order No. 3 was issued and approved in the amount <$74,684.00> for the 
3irect Material Purchase of the Underground Fuel Tank and to adjust the contract amount. Phase 3 was 
ncorrectly credited for this adjustment. On July 11, 2005, Change Order No. 1 was issued and approved 
n the amount of <$144,419.84> for the Owner Direct Purchases & Underground Tank for Justice Center 
Expansion - Phases 4 & 5. On July 13, 2005, Change Order No. 4 was issued and approved in the 
amount of $74,684.00 to reverse the Change Order No. 3 which had been processed incorrectly againsi 
‘base 3. 

Gnds are available in account string: 20864631407.506540.824 

Wachment: Change Order No. 4 for execution. 
Change Order No. 3 and Change Order No. 1 for reference 

-Approved 
Deferred 

Denied 
Other 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCIION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

, (A chan+te order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or 
Approva by the County Manager for‘expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the 
Board of county Commissioners over $50,000 

COhTRACT/PROJECT NAME: 2(61 e “;~~~fi~ c~~@=@~ &+‘- +> 

CDNTRACfOR:C~~-R03ECT NO.. __ ACCOUnt #: __ 

CONTRACT NO.: a( BID NO.: & @ @  02-09 
CHANGE REQUESTED E!Ywti=DATE OF REQUEST: 

upon the completion and execution of this change order by both parties to the Contract ‘the 
Cantractor 1s authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
Documents: 

Description: 

Purpose of Change order,: Ad&?- -<a CT 4-o P.~~c5Ecq- cLw.tdft PcL4Wf 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

Previous change orders NO.’ to NO.- 8 -% 

;zoyyg;;; this change orcler 

Net Increase (Decrease) 

Contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

gz; ;l;;ract Time 

nge from previous Change orders 

Time prior to, this Change order 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

8 
mdar Days 

Contract Time with all 
roved change orders 

It ‘is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change. 

RECOMMENDED: 

Bv: 
Consultant (if applicable) Date w 

<PRINT NAME) 

RY __ -_. 
county Mana er 
(under $50, 8 00) 

i Date Approved: 

i, y: 
ni rman 
3rd of County Commissioners 

I, 000) 

Date Appr .oved : 

PV 
Debartment Director 

Date Accepted: 
Date 

APPROVED: 

County Attorney’s Office Date 

%?i%, 



J-~ ’ 
e . . (- i 

& +” 
(’ .‘. ‘. 

IPURCHASE ORDER] Pepe No.: 1 
LEE COUNl-Y BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SILL To: LEE COUNW FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING PO DRAWER 2238 
PO BOX 2.98 FORT MYERS, FL 33902-2238 
FORT MYERS, FL 33002 - 0398 (239)335230(1 
(7.39) 3444450 TELEPHONE (230) W-5460 FAX 

VENDOR 315100 
GUARDIAN CONTAINMENT CORF 
2140 MAXON ROAD. 
SCHENECTADY, NY ,230B 

SHIP To: LEE COUNTY DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER 

BUSINESS PHONE: BOO 797 8265 REQUISITIONER: FRAYMT 
FAX NUMBER: 321 784 0596 BUYER: CICCARKL P.O. NO.: f--ii&iii 

ORDERDATE: li5i2W5 
DELIVERY OATE: 1/5t2005 
INSTRUCTIONS: 

FREIGHT TERMS: NONE 
CONFIRM To: QUOTE’CONTPACT NO.: 6/E/04 

BRANCH/PLANT : PIANCONCIPOP 

Llns Rev Item DSS*IlOnlACCOUllt oldemd UOM unn Price Exknended Price Req. No. TYPE 

-- 
1.000 0 83013 SUTANE. LP. (L PROPANE TANKS --ii- moo 74,634.M) 00458916 OR 

LC JUSTICE CTR EXF 
2ae64630100.506410 

Total Order: 74,6‘84.00 

PURCHASING AUTHORIZATION: JANET K. SHEEHAN 



10/13/2005 11:Ol FAX @001/002 

NO.: L&II& ..’ LEE COUNTY C0NSTRUCl-I0N CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

v. 
e order Requires approval by the Department Director %  Expenditures under $25,000 or 

by the County Manager for Expenditures Between 125,000 and 550,000 or Approval by the 
County commissioners over $50,000 

WNTRACr/PROlECT NAME: ; lOR3 : Lea Qy(4Y 3 . 
ShlDolna & Recelvino - sitework & Vertical Packaae 

C~N~RA~T~R: centex construction. LLC: PROIECT NO.: W  ACCbUnt It: 208646 

CONTRACT NO. : u EIDNO.:R - 

CRANGE REQUESTED BY: CenteX Construction. LLC. DATE OF REQUEST: Julv 11. zm 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change order by both parties to the Contract the 
contractor Is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
Documents: 

Description: Owner Direct Purchase of Concrete, Masonry, steel,.Drywall, Metal Studs, cold 
Rolled channel’s EL Underground Tank for Lee county Justice center ~xpanslon -Phase 
4 & 5 - shipping & ReCalvlng - Sitework 8 vertical Package. 

Purpose of change order: Deduct Material cost from construction GRP and establish Lee county 
Purchase Orders. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN C0NTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

54.494.306.OQ 

Previous change orders r&-Q to’- 

ma 

Contract Price prior to this change order 

54.494.306.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

$1144.419.84~ 

contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

54.349.886.16 

CHANGE IN C0NTRAcT TIME: 

original Contract rime 

%endar Day5 

Nat change from previous change Orders 

&endar Day5 

contract Time prior to this Change order 

“L? 
\ 

ca endar Days 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this Change order 

%endar Days 

Contract Time with all 
approved Change orders 

Y ca endar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this cnodification by the CCMRACrOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 
arising out of, or incidental to, the %ove mentioned change. 

RECOHHENDED: 

%ultant (if applicable) Date 

(PRINT NAME) , Date Approved: *.7,er( Pv: 
Department Director 

APPROVED: 

County Attorney’s office 

ct4G:o11 
09/25/01 

E-15 

BY: 
Chdi rman 

- 

Board of County Comm-issioners 
(over $50,000) 

Date Approved: __ 



D%x?r C!?s!t9s Order No. ? {One! - Back-up for Dwner Direct Purchase of Material 

LEE COUNTY to purchase the following items, to be installed by Centex Construction, LLC. in order to secure materials free from 
Sales or Use Tax in accordance with LEE COUNTY Tax Exempt Status. 

Centex Constructiin, LLC. shall remain fully responsible for handling, recelvlng storage, submittals, acceptabillty, warranties end performance 

1 
of the Mateflak (1s per tbe requirements of the Conb-act Documents and all other Work associated with the procurement and installation of thaw 
materials (purchased by Lee County) as if the Contmctor was maklng the purchase. This includes the backing of Sales lax Savings. 

Purchase Order No. Descritilon ygg& 
64566 15,000 Gal. Underground Vaulted JMP Solutions. Inc. 

Tank 

Materlal Excl. Tax 
074,664.00> 

Sales Tax 
ct 4,461.04> 

TBD Melal studs 8 old Rolled Channel 
TBD Drywall Board (L Bead 

TBD CMlcrets & Masonry AccessMies 
TBD calcmte 
TBD Masonry 

TBD steel Deck 6 Ao~S~0rla~ 

btspdch Campmy, Souulwest. Inc. 

sou6lwwl con- BeNices, Inc 

Custom Welding 8 Fabricalkm. Inc. 

4 4A16.00> <S 264.96> 
c$ 4,052.00> 4 243.m 

-3 5,600.00> 3 MO.OO> 
<$35,000.00> 0 2,100.00> 
Q10.600.00~ 0 600.00> 

c$11.267.64> 4 676.07, 

TOTAL MATERIAL ONLY DEDUCT TO THIS CONTRACT 6 144,419.&I > 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: 4 (Four] 
CHANGE ORDER 

(A Chan e Order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or 
Approva 7 by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the 
Board of County Commissioners over $50,000 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: 3083 - Lee Countv Justice Center Exoansion - Phase 3 

CONTRACTOR: Centex Construction, LLC. PROIECT No.: 8646 Account #: m  

CONTRACT NO. : 3083 BID NO.: RF0 02/04 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Centex construction. LLC. DATE OF REQUEST: IUlV 13. 2005 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change order by both parties to the Contract the 
Contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
Documents: 

Description: Underground fuel Tank 

Purpose of change order: Adjust contract due to change order #3 being processed against the 
wrong phase. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

original Contract Price 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Time 

$4.461.958.00 
%endar Days 

Previous Change orders No. to NO. 

$1-771.119.79~ 

Net change from previous Change orders 

ti 
Calendar Days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this change Order 

$3.690.838.21 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this Change Order 

574.684.00 NJ!?3 
calendar days 

Contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

$3.765,522.21 

contract Time with all 
approved Change orders 

&IA 
calendar oays 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change. 

RECOMMENDED: AC ED: COUNTY APPROVAL: 

BY: BY: 
Consultant (if applicable) Date c ntra or 

&ybf (under ‘f25,OOO) 

tW: 
Department Director 

(PRINT NAME) Date Approved: 

B”: 
Department Oi rector 

APPROVED: 

county Attorney’s office Date 

CMO: 011 
w#/?5/01 

BY: 
County Mana er 
(Under $50, 8 00) 

Date Approved: 

BY: 
Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 
(over $50,000) 

Date Approved: 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

NO.: 4 (Four) 

(A Chan e order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25 000 or 
Approva ? by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval ‘by the 
Board of County Commissioners Over $50,000 

CONTRACT/PROlECT NAME: 3083 - Lee County Justice Center Expansion - Phase 3 

CONTRACTOR: CenteX COnStrUCtiOn, LLC. PROIECT NO.: 8646 AccOUnt #: m  

CONTRACT NO. : 3083 BID NO.: RF0 02/04 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: CenteX COnStrUCtiOn, LLC. DATE OF REQUEST: JulV 13, 2005 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change order by both parties to the contract the 
Contractor 1s authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
Doc”ments: 

Description: Underground Fuel Tank 

Purpose of Change order: Adjust contract due to change order #3 being processed against the 
wrong phase. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

original Contract Price 

$4,461.958.00 

Previous Change orders NO. to NO. 

51-771.119.79) 

Contract Price prior to this change order 

$3.690.838.21 

Net InCreaSe (Decrease) 
of this change order 

P74,684.00 

Net InCreaSe (Decrease) 
of this change order 

!&!A 
calendar Days 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change orders 

Contract Time with all 
approved change orders 

93.765.522.21 ilLA 
calendar Days 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Time 

calendar Days 

Net change from previous change orders 

NL3 
Calendar Days 

Contract Time prior to this Change order 

NLA 
calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all cDsts 
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change. 

RECOMMENDED: AC COUNTY APPROVAL: 

BV: 
consultant (if applicable) Date 

BY: BY: --__..* -^_L ^:-.r+nr 

B”: 
Department Director Date 

‘3 L&- 

Date 

APPROVED: 

County Attorney’s office Date 

CMO:Oll 
rKa/?T/rll 

(under $25, 

BY: 
County Manager 
(under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

BY: 
Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 
(Over $50,000) 

Date Approved: 


